

## CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE

## Talus Road Drainage Improvement Spot Repair Bid Tab

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Sal Construction Company Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Performance Bonds, insurance and Permits	1	LS	\$ 5,663.00	\$ 5,663.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
3	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement	32	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00
5	Remove and Dispose of Existing Reinforced Concrete Pipe (30")	218	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,744.00
6	Remove and Dispose of Existing Inlet (0'-6' depth)	1	EA	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00
7	Install Maintain and Remove Temporary Chainlink fence (6' height fence post in ground mount)	114	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,130.00
8	Remove Existing Wood Privacy Fence (6' height)	114	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,710.00
9	Install New Wood Privacy Fence (6' height)	114	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,130.00
10	Remove Existing Wood Privacy Fence Gate and Install New wood Privacy Fence Gate (6' height, 4' width)	1	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00
11	Remove Existing Wood Privacy Fence Gate and Install New wood Privacy Fence Gate (6' height, 5' width)	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
12	Remove Existing Wood privacy Fence Double Gate and Install New wood Privacy Fence Double Gate (6' height, 5' (30", Class IV, 0'-6' depth) Reinforced Concrete Pipe and Bedding Stone (minimum 6" depth)	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
13	(45" x 29", Class IV, 0'-6' depth) Elliptical Reinforced Concrete Pipe, and Install Bedding Stone (minimum 6"	97	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,790.00
14		121	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,285.00
15	Permanent Pavement Patch (2"thick SF 9.5A and 8" ABC)	32	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00
16	Asphalt Curb	24	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00
17	Install Catch basin with Grate, Frame, Hood and Slab, (0'-6' depth)	1	EA	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00
18	Concrete Endwall	1	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
19	Rip Rap (NCDOT, Class B)	5	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00
20	Geotextile Filter Fabric, (Non-Woven)	10	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00
21	Sod, (Centipede)	680	SY	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,780.00
22	Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	<b>TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$ 63,782.00</b>